Channels = 72 SD Channels + 6 HD channels

Genre
Hindi
Entertainment

High Def
Hindi
Entertainment
Hindi
Entertainment
Hindi
Entertainment
Infotainment
Hindi Movies
Hindi Movies
Hindi Movies
High Def
High Def
Sports
Sports
Hindi News
Hindi News
Hindi News
Hindi News
Hindi News
News
News
Hindi News
Hindi News
Hindi News
Hindi News
Hindi News
Hindi News
High Def

Infotainment

High Def

High Def
Infotainment
Infotainment
Infotainment

Infotainment

Channel Name

BINDASS

Jeet Prime HD
DD National
DD INDIA

DD BHARATI
DD KISAN
UTV MOVIES
Zee Action
UTV Action
Star Sports 1 HD
SONY TEN 1 HD
DD SPORTS
Dsport
ZEE NEWS
AAJ TAK
NDTV India
Zee Hindustan
Tez
CNN News 18
WION TV
DD UP
DD NEWS
DD LOK SABHA
DD RAJYA SABHA
DD RAJASTHAN
DD MP
TLC World HD
LIVING FOODZ

Discovery HD World
Animal Planet World
HD

DISCOVERY SCIENCE
DISCOVERY TURBO
FYI TV18

Gyan Darshan

MI AP Special Plan 3M HD Pack- ALLIANCE

Channel
No

134
136

148
150

151
152
213
216
217
278
286
298
304
311
313
317
319
326
371
378
400
401
402
403
404
405
409
413
421

427
430
431
432
442

Channel
Score

1
2



Kids CARTOON NETWORK 449

Kids Pogo 451
Kids HUNGAMA 453
Kids Marvel HQ 457
Kids DISNEY 458
Kids Discovery Kids 461
Kids Disney Junior 463
Telugu Kushi TV 472
Music ETC 487
Marathi DD SAHYADRI 548
Punjabi DD PUNJABI 572
Gujrati DD Girnar 589
Oriya DD ORIYA 617
Urdu Zee Salaam 622
Urdu News18 Urdu 625
Urdu DD Urdu 626
Urdu DD Kashir 627
North East DD NE 647
North East DD Imphal 648
Hindi News DD BIHAR 669
Bengali DD BANGLA 739
Tamil D Tamil 798
Tamil DD PODHIGAI 820
Malayalam Zee Keralam 832
Malayalam DD Malayalam 871
Telugu Gemini TV 877
Telugu ETV 879
Telugu Star MAA TV 881
Telugu ZEE TELUGU 883
Telugu Gemini comedy 885
Telugu ETV PLUS 889
Telugu Gemini Life 893
Telugu Gemini Movies 895
Telugu STAR Maa Movies 897
Telugu ETV Cinema 899
Telugu Zee Cinemalu 900
Telugu ETV 2 904

Telugu ETV Telangana 916



Telugu GEMINI MUSIC 930 1

Telugu ETV Life 938 1
Telugu ETV Abhiruchi 939 1
Telugu DD Yadagiri 946 1
Telugu DD Sapthagiri 947 1
Kannada DD CHANDANA 995 1

MI Karnataka Special Plan 3M HD Pack- ALLIANCE
Channels = 79 SD Channels + 6 HD channels

Channel Channel
Genre Channel Name No Score
Hindi
Entertainment COLORS 116 1
Hindi
Entertainment Colors Rishtey 129 1
Hindi
Entertainment BINDASS 134 1
High Def Jeet Prime HD 136 2
Hindi
Entertainment DD National 148 0
Hindi
Entertainment DD INDIA 150 0
Hindi
Entertainment DD BHARATI 151 0
Infotainment DD KISAN 152 0
Hindi Movies UTV MOVIES 213 1
Hindi Movies Zee Action 216 1
Hindi Movies UTV Action 217 1
Hindi Movies Colors Cineplex 219 1
High Def Star Sports 1 HD 278 2
High Def SONY TEN 1 HD 286 2
Sports DD SPORTS 298 1
Sports Dsport 304 1
Hindi News ZEE NEWS 311 1
Hindi News AA]J TAK 313 1
Hindi News NDTV India 317 1
Hindi News News18 India 318 1
Hindi News Zee Hindustan 319 1
Hindi News Tez 326 1
Hindi News CNBC AWAAZ 329 1
News CNN News 18 371 1
News WION TV 378 1

News CNBC TV18 379 1



Hindi News
Hindi News
Hindi News
Hindi News
Hindi News
Hindi News
High Def
Infotainment

High Def

High Def
Infotainment
Infotainment
Infotainment
Infotainment
Infotainment

Kids
Kids
Kids
Kids
Kids
Kids
Kids
Kids
Kids
Kids
Kannada
Music
Music
Music
Music
Marathi
Punjabi
Gujrati
Oriya
Urdu
Urdu
Urdu
Urdu

DD UP
DD NEWS

DD LOK SABHA
DD RAJYA SABHA
DD RAJASTHAN

DD MP

TLC World HD
LIVING FOODZ

Discovery HD World
Animal Planet World

HD
History TV 18

DISCOVERY SCIENCE
DISCOVERY TURBO

FYI TV18

Gyan Darshan

Nick Junior

CARTOON NETWORK

Pogo
HUNGAMA
NICK
Marvel HQ
DISNEY
SONIC

Discovery Kids

Disney Junior
Chintu TV
MTV
MTV Beats
ETC
VH1

DD SAHYADRI

DD PUNJABI
DD Girnar
DD ORIYA

Zee Salaam

News18 Urdu

DD Urdu
DD Kashir

400
401
402
403
404
405
409
413
421

427
428
430
431
432
442
447
449
451
453
455
457
458
460
461
463
473
480
482
487
507
548
572
589
617
622
625
626
627

= O O
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North East DD NE 647 1

Hindi News DD BIHAR 669 1
Bengali DD BANGLA 739 1
Tamil Colors Tamil 763 1
Tamil D Tamil 798 1
Tamil DD PODHIGAI 820 1
Malayalam Zee Keralam 832 1
Malayalam DD Malayalam 871 1
Telugu DD Sapthagiri 947 1
Kannada UDAYA TV 953 1
Kannada COLORS KANNADA 955 1
Kannada ZEE KANNADA 957 1
Kannada STAR SUVARNA 959 1
Kannada Udaya comedy 962 1

MI Kerala Special Plan 3M HD Pack- ALLIANCE
Channels = 62 SD Channels + 6 HD channels

Channel Channel
Genre Channel Name No Score
High Def Jeet Prime HD 136 2
Hindi
Entertainment DD National 148 0
Hindi
Entertainment DD INDIA 150 0
Hindi
Entertainment DD BHARATI 151 0
Infotainment DD KISAN 152 0
Hindi Movies Zee Action 216 1
High Def Star Sports 1 HD 278 2
High Def SONY TEN 1 HD 286 2
Sports DD SPORTS 298 1
Sports Dsport 304 1
Hindi News ZEE NEWS 311 1
Hindi News AA]J TAK 313 1
Hindi News NDTV India 317 1
Hindi News Zee Hindustan 319 1
Hindi News Tez 326 1
News WION TV 378 1
Hindi News DD UP 400 1
Hindi News DD NEWS 401 0
Hindi News DD LOK SABHA 402 0



Hindi News
Hindi News
Hindi News
High Def
Infotainment

High Def

High Def
Infotainment
Infotainment
Infotainment

Kids
Kids
Kids
Kids
Kids
Kids
Kids
Malayalam
Music

Marathi

Punjabi

Gujrati

Oriya
Urdu
Urdu
Urdu
North East
Hindi News
Bengali
Tamil
Tamil
Tamil
Tamil
Tamil
Malayalam
Malayalam
Malayalam

Malayalam

DD RAJYA SABHA
DD RAJASTHAN
DD MP
TLC World HD
LIVING FOODZ

Discovery HD World

Animal Planet World
HD

DISCOVERY SCIENCE
DISCOVERY TURBO
Gyan Darshan
CARTOON NETWORK
Pogo
HUNGAMA
Marvel HQ
DISNEY
Discovery Kids
Disney Junior
KOCHU TV
ETC
DD SAHYADRI
DD PUNJABI
DD Girnar
DD ORIYA
Zee Salaam
DD Urdu
DD Kashir
DD NE
DD BIHAR
DD BANGLA
ZEE TAMIZH
Sun TV
KTV
D Tamil
DD PODHIGAI
Asianet
Surya TV
Zee Keralam

Asianet Movies

403
404
405
409
413
421

427
430
431
442
449
451
453
457
458
461
463
475
487
548
572
589
617
622
626
627
647
669
739
751
754
756
798
820
826
828
832
843



Malayalam Surya Movies 845 1

Malayalam Surya Comedy 846 1
Malayalam News 18 Kerala 855 1
Malayalam Surya Music 863 1
Malayalam DD Malayalam 871 1

Telugu ZEE TELUGU 883 1

Telugu Zee Cinemalu 900 1

Telugu DD Sapthagiri 947 1
Kannada UDAYA TV 953 1
Kannada ZEE KANNADA 957 1
Kannada DD CHANDANA 995 1

MI TN Special Plan 3M HD Pack- ALLIANCE
Channels = 77 SD Channels + 6 HD channels

Channel Channel
Genre Channel Name No Score
High Def Jeet Prime HD 136 2
Hindi
Entertainment Epic 138 1
Hindi
Entertainment DD National 148 0
Hindi
Entertainment DD INDIA 150 0
Hindi
Entertainment DD BHARATI 151 0
Infotainment DD KISAN 152 0
Hindi Movies Zee Action 216 1
High Def Star Sports 1 HD 278 2
High Def SONY TEN 1 HD 286 2
Sports DD SPORTS 298 1
Sports Dsport 304 1
Hindi News ZEE NEWS 311 1
Hindi News AA]J TAK 313 1
Hindi News NDTV India 317 1
Hindi News Zee Hindustan 319 1
Hindi News Tez 326 1
News CNN News 18 371 1
News WION TV 378 1
News CNBC TV18 379 1
Hindi News DD UP 400 1
Hindi News DD NEWS 401 0
Hindi News DD LOK SABHA 402 0



Hindi News
Hindi News
Hindi News
High Def
Infotainment

High Def

High Def
Infotainment
Infotainment
Infotainment
Infotainment
Infotainment

Kids
Kids
Kids
Kids
Kids
Kids
Kids
Kids
Kids
Kids
Tamil
Music
Music

Marathi

Punjabi

Gujrati

Oriya
Urdu
Urdu
Urdu
Urdu
North East
Hindi News
Bengali
Tamil

Tamil

DD RAJYA SABHA
DD RAJASTHAN
DD MP
TLC World HD
LIVING FOODZ

Discovery HD World

Animal Planet World
HD

History TV 18
DISCOVERY SCIENCE
DISCOVERY TURBO
FYI TV18
Gyan Darshan
Nick Junior
CARTOON NETWORK
Pogo
HUNGAMA
NICK
Marvel HQ
DISNEY
SONIC
Discovery Kids
Disney Junior
CHUTTI TV
ETC
VH1
DD SAHYADRI
DD PUNJABI
DD Girnar
DD ORIYA
Zee Salaam
News18 Urdu
DD Urdu
DD Kashir
DD NE
DD BIHAR
DD BANGLA
RAJ Digital Plus
ZEE TAMIZH

403
404
405
409
413
421

427
428
430
431
432
442
447
449
451
453
455
457
458
460
461
463
474
487
507
548
572
589
617
622
625
626
627
647
669
739
748
751



Tamil
Tamil
Tamil
Tamil
Tamil
Tamil
Tamil
Tamil
Tamil
Tamil
Tamil
Tamil
Tamil
Tamil
Tamil
Tamil
Tamil

Tamil

Channels = 97 SD Channels + 6 HD channels

Genre
Hindi
Entertainment
Hindi
Entertainment
Hindi
Entertainment
Hindi
Entertainment
Hindi
Entertainment
Hindi
Entertainment
Hindi
Entertainment
Hindi
Entertainment
Hindi
Entertainment
Hindi
Entertainment

High Def
Hindi
Entertainment
Hindi
Entertainment

Sun TV
KTV
STAR VIJAY
Jaya TV
Colors Tamil
Raj TV
ADITHYA
VIJAYSUPER
Sun Life
J Movies
News18 Tamil Nadu
Sun News
Jaya Plus
Raj News Tamil
D Tamil
Sun Music
JAYA MAX

Raj Musix Tamil

Channel Name
STAR PLUS
ZEE TV
SONY
COLORS
ANDTV
Big Magic
SAB TV
Colors Rishtey
STAR UTSAV

Sony Pal

Jeet Prime HD
Zee Anmol

DD National

754
756
758
762
763
765
769
772
774
780
782
789
790
794
798
809
811
813

MI Special Plan 3M HD - ALLIANCE

Channel
No

105
108
111
116
119
124
126
129
131

132
136

140

148

Channel
Score



Hindi
Entertainment
Hindi
Entertainment
Infotainment
Hindi Movies
Hindi Movies
Hindi Movies
Hindi Movies
Hindi Movies
Hindi Movies
Hindi Movies
Hindi Movies
Hindi Movies
Hindi
MOVIES
High Def
High Def
Sports
Sports
Hindi News
Hindi News
Hindi News
Hindi News
Hindi News
Hindi News
Hindi News
Hindi News
Hindi News
Hindi News
Hindi News
Hindi News
Hindi News
Hindi News
News
News
Hindi News
Hindi News
Hindi News

Hindi News

DD INDIA

DD BHARATI
DD KISAN
SET MAX
ZEE CINEMA
Sony Max 2
andpictures
Zee Bollywood
Zee Action
Colors Cineplex
Sony Wah
STAR UTSAV MOVIES
Zee Anmol Cinema
Zee Classic
Star Sports 1 Hindi HD
Sony Ten 3 HD
DD SPORTS
Dsport
ZEE NEWS
AAJ TAK
NDTV India
News18 India
Zee Hindustan
Tez
CNBC AWAAZ
ZEE BUSINESS
News18 Rajasthan
Zee Rajasthan News
News18 UP UK
News18 MP Chhattisgarh
Zee MPCG
Zee UP UK
CNN News 18
CNBC TV18
DD UP
DD NEWS
DD LOK SABHA
DD RAJYA SABHA

150

151
152
201
203
209
211
215
216
219
224
225
228
232
282
290
298
304
311
313
317
318
319
326
329
331
335
336
337
341
343
351
371
379
400
401
402
403



Hindi News
Hindi News
High Def
Infotainment
High Def
High Def
Infotainment
Infotainment
Infotainment
Infotainment
Infotainment
Kids
Kids
Kids
Kids
Kids
Kids
Kids
Kids
Kids
Kids
Kids
Music
Music
Music
Music

Music

Channels = 95 SD Channels + 6 HD channels

Genre
Hindi
Entertainment
Hindi
Entertainment
Hindi
Entertainment
Hindi
Entertainment
Hindi
Entertainment

DD RAJASTHAN
DD MP
TLC World HD
LIVING FOODZ
Discovery HD World
Animal Planet World HD
History TV 18
DISCOVERY SCIENCE
DISCOVERY TURBO
FYI TV18
Gyan Darshan
Nick Junior
CARTOON NETWORK
Pogo
HUNGAMA
NICK
Marvel HQ
DISNEY
SONIC
Discovery Kids
Disney Junior
Sony Yay
MTV
MTV Beats
ETC
SONY MIX

Zing

Channel Name
STAR PLUS
ZEE TV
SONY
COLORS

ANDTV

404
405
409
413
421
427
428
430
431
432
442
447
449
451
453
455
457
458
460
461
463
471
480
482
487
491
501

MI Guj Special Plan 3M HD- ALLIANCE

Channel
No

105
108
111
116

119

Channel
Score

1



Hindi
Entertainment
Hindi
Entertainment
Hindi
Entertainment
Hindi
Entertainment
Hindi
Entertainment
High Def
Hindi
Entertainment
Hindi
Entertainment
Hindi
Entertainment
Hindi
Entertainment
Infotainment
Hindi Movies
Hindi Movies
Hindi Movies
Hindi Movies
Hindi Movies
Hindi Movies
Hindi Movies
Hindi Movies
Hindi Movies
Hindi
MOVIES
High Def
High Def
Sports
Sports
Hindi News
Hindi News
Hindi News
Hindi News
Hindi News
Hindi News
Hindi News
Hindi News
Hindi News

Hindi News

Big Magic
SAB TV
Colors Rishtey
STAR UTSAV

Sony Pal

Jeet Prime HD
Zee Anmol
DD National

DD INDIA

DD BHARATI
DD KISAN
SET MAX
ZEE CINEMA
Sony Max 2
andpictures
Zee Bollywood
Zee Action
Colors Cineplex
Sony Wah
STAR UTSAV MOVIES
Zee Anmol Cinema
Zee Classic
Star Sports 1 Hindi HD
Sony Ten 3 HD
DD SPORTS
Dsport
ZEE NEWS
AAJ TAK
NDTV India
News18 India
Zee Hindustan
Tez
CNBC AWAAZ
ZEE BUSINESS
Zee Rajasthan News

Zee MPCG

124

126

129

131

132
136

140

148

150

151
152
201
203
209
211
215
216
219
224
225
228
232
282
290
298
304
311
313
317
318
319
326
329
331
336
343



Hindi News
News
News

Hindi News

Hindi News

Hindi News

Hindi News

Hindi News

Hindi News

High Def
Infotainment

High Def

High Def
Infotainment
Infotainment
Infotainment
Infotainment
Infotainment

Kids
Kids
Kids
Kids
Kids
Kids
Kids
Kids
Kids
Kids
Kids
Music
Music
Music
Music
Music
Music
Marathi
Marathi

Zee UP UK
CNN News 18
CNBC TV18
DD UP
DD NEWS
DD LOK SABHA
DD RAJYA SABHA
DD RAJASTHAN
DD MP
TLC World HD
LIVING FOODZ

Discovery HD World

Animal Planet World
HD

History TV 18
DISCOVERY SCIENCE
DISCOVERY TURBO
FYI TV18
Gyan Darshan
Nick Junior
CARTOON NETWORK
Pogo
HUNGAMA
NICK
Marvel HQ
DISNEY
SONIC
Discovery Kids
Disney Junior
Sony Yay
MTV
MTV Beats
ETC
SONY MIX
Zing
VH1
Sony Marathi
DD SAHYADRI

351
371
379
400
401
402
403
404
405
409
413
421

427
428
430
431
432
442
447
449
451
453
455
457
458
460
461
463
471
480
482
487
491
501
507
524
548



Channels = 92 SD Channels + 6 HD channels

Genre
Hindi
Entertainment
Hindi
Entertainment
Hindi
Entertainment
Hindi
Entertainment
Hindi
Entertainment
Hindi
Entertainment
Hindi
Entertainment
Hindi
Entertainment
Hindi
Entertainment
Hindi
Entertainment
High Def
Hindi
Entertainment
Hindi
Entertainment
Hindi
Entertainment
Hindi
Entertainment

Infotainment
Hindi Movies
Hindi Movies
Hindi Movies
Hindi Movies
Hindi Movies
Hindi Movies
Hindi Movies
Hindi Movies
Hindi Movies
Hindi
MOVIES
High Def
Sports
High Def
Sports
Sports

Channel Name
STAR PLUS
ZEE TV
SONY
COLORS
ANDTV
Big Magic
SAB TV
Colors Rishtey
STAR UTSAV

Sony Pal

Jeet Prime HD
Zee Anmol
DD National

DD INDIA

DD BHARATI
DD KISAN
SET MAX
ZEE CINEMA
Sony Max 2
andpictures
Zee Bollywood
Zee Action
Colors Cineplex
Sony Wah
STAR UTSAV MOVIES
Zee Anmol Cinema
Zee Classic
Star Sports 1 Hindi HD
SONY TEN 3
Sony Ten 3 HD
DD SPORTS

Dsport

MI Marathi Special Plan 3M HD- ALLIANCE

Channel
No

105
108
111
116
119
124
126
129
131

132
136

140
148
150

151
152
201
203
209
211
215
216
219
224
225
228
232
282
289
290
298
304

Channel
Score

1



Hindi News
Hindi News
Hindi News
Hindi News
Hindi News
Hindi News
Hindi News
Hindi News
News
News
Hindi News
Hindi News
Hindi News
Hindi News
Hindi News
Hindi News
High Def
Infotainment

High Def

High Def
Infotainment
Infotainment
Infotainment
Infotainment
Infotainment
Infotainment

Kids
Kids
Kids
Kids
Kids
Kids
Kids
Kids
Kids
Kids
Kids

Music

ZEE NEWS
AAJ TAK
NDTV India
News18 India
Zee Hindustan
Tez
CNBC AWAAZ
ZEE BUSINESS
CNN News 18
CNBC TV18
DD UP
DD NEWS
DD LOK SABHA
DD RAJYA SABHA
DD RAJASTHAN
DD MP
TLC World HD
LIVING FOODZ

Discovery HD World
Animal Planet World
HD

History TV 18
DISCOVERY SCIENCE
DISCOVERY TURBO
FYI TV18
Sony BBC earth
Gyan Darshan
Nick Junior
CARTOON NETWORK
Pogo
HUNGAMA
NICK
Marvel HQ
DISNEY
SONIC
Discovery Kids
Disney Junior
Sony Yay
MTV

311
313
317
318
319
326
329
331
371
379
400
401
402
403
404
405
409
413
421

427
428
430
431
432
438
442
447
449
451
453
455
457
458
460
461
463
471
480



Music MTV Beats 482 1

Music ETC 487 1
Music SONY MIX 491 1
Music Zing 501 1
Music VH1 507 1
Marathi ZEE MARATHI 516 1
Marathi Colors MARATHI 518 1
Marathi ZEE YUVA 522 1

MI Oriya Special Plan 3M HD- ALLIANCE
Channels = 90 SD Channels + 6 HD channels

Channel Channel
Genre Channel Name No Score
Hindi
Entertainment STAR PLUS 105 1
Hindi
Entertainment ZEE TV 108 1
Hindi
Entertainment SONY 111 1
Hindi
Entertainment COLORS 116 1
Hindi
Entertainment ANDTV 119 1
Hindi
Entertainment Big Magic 124 1
Hindi
Entertainment SAB TV 126 1
Hindi
Entertainment Colors Rishtey 129 1
Hindi
Entertainment STAR UTSAV 131 1
Hindi
Entertainment Sony Pal 132 1
High Def Jeet Prime HD 136 2
Hindi
Entertainment Zee Anmol 140 1
Hindi
Entertainment DD National 148 0
Hindi
Entertainment DD INDIA 150 0
Hindi
Entertainment DD BHARATI 151 0
Infotainment DD KISAN 152 0
Hindi Movies SET MAX 201 1
Hindi Movies ZEE CINEMA 203 1
Hindi Movies Sony Max 2 209 1
Hindi Movies andpictures 211 1
Hindi Movies Zee Bollywood 215 1



Hindi Movies
Hindi Movies
Hindi Movies
Hindi Movies
Hindi
MOVIES
High Def
Sports
High Def
Sports
Sports
Hindi News
Hindi News
Hindi News
Hindi News
Hindi News
Hindi News
Hindi News
Hindi News
News
News
Hindi News
Hindi News
Hindi News
Hindi News
Hindi News
Hindi News
High Def
Infotainment

High Def

High Def
Infotainment
Infotainment
Infotainment
Infotainment
Infotainment
Infotainment

Kids

Zee Action
Colors Cineplex
Sony Wah
STAR UTSAV MOVIES
Zee Anmol Cinema
Zee Classic
Star Sports 1 Hindi HD
SONY TEN 3
Sony Ten 3 HD
DD SPORTS
Dsport
ZEE NEWS
AAJ TAK
NDTV India
News18 India
Zee Hindustan
Tez
CNBC AWAAZ
ZEE BUSINESS
CNN News 18
CNBC TV18
DD UP
DD NEWS
DD LOK SABHA
DD RAJYA SABHA
DD RAJASTHAN
DD MP
TLC World HD
LIVING FOODZ

Discovery HD World

Animal Planet World
HD

History TV 18
DISCOVERY SCIENCE
DISCOVERY TURBO
FYI TV18
Sony BBC earth
Gyan Darshan

CARTOON NETWORK

216
219
224
225
228
232
282
289
290
298
304
311
313
317
318
319
326
329
331
371
379
400
401
402
403
404
405
409
413
421

427
428
430
431
432
438
442
449



Kids
Kids
Kids
Kids
Kids
Kids
Kids
Music
Music
Music
Music
Music
Music
Marathi
Punjabi
Gujrati
Oriya
Oriya
Oriya

Channels = 90 SD Channels + 6 HD channels

Genre
Hindi
Entertainment
Hindi
Entertainment
Hindi
Entertainment
Hindi
Entertainment
Hindi
Entertainment
Hindi
Entertainment
Hindi
Entertainment
Hindi
Entertainment
Hindi
Entertainment
Hindi
Entertainment

High Def

Hindi
Entertainment

Pogo
HUNGAMA
Marvel HQ

DISNEY
Discovery Kids
Disney Junior

Sony Yay

MTV
MTV Beats

ETC
SONY MIX

Zing

VH1

DD SAHYADRI
DD PUNJABI
DD Girnar
COLORS ORIYA
Tarang

Prarthana TV

Channel Name

STAR PLUS
ZEE TV
SONY
COLORS
ANDTV
Big Magic
SAB TV
Colors Rishtey
STAR UTSAV

Sony Pal

Jeet Prime HD

Zee Anmol

451
453
457
458
461
463
471
480
482
487
491
501
507
548
572
589
593
594
595

MI WB Special Plan 3M HD- ALLIANCE

Channel
No

105
108
111
116
119
124
126
129
131

132
136

140

Channel
Score

1

1



Hindi
Entertainment
Hindi
Entertainment
Hindi
Entertainment
Infotainment
Hindi Movies
Hindi Movies
Hindi Movies
Hindi Movies
Hindi Movies
Hindi Movies
Hindi Movies
Hindi Movies
Hindi Movies
Hindi
MOVIES
High Def
Sports
High Def
Sports
Sports
Hindi News
Hindi News
Hindi News
Hindi News
Hindi News
Hindi News
Hindi News
Hindi News
News
News
Hindi News
Hindi News
Hindi News
Hindi News
Hindi News
Hindi News
High Def

Infotainment

DD National
DD INDIA

DD BHARATI
DD KISAN
SET MAX

ZEE CINEMA

Sony Max 2

andpictures

Zee Bollywood
Zee Action
Colors Cineplex

Sony Wah

STAR UTSAV MOVIES

Zee Anmol Cinema

Zee Classic

Star Sports 1 Hindi HD

SONY TEN 3
Sony Ten 3 HD
DD SPORTS
Dsport
ZEE NEWS
AAJ TAK
NDTV India
News18 India
Zee Hindustan
Tez
CNBC AWAAZ
ZEE BUSINESS
CNN News 18
CNBC TV18
DD UP
DD NEWS
DD LOK SABHA
DD RAJYA SABHA
DD RAJASTHAN
DD MP
TLC World HD
LIVING FOODZ

148

150

151
152
201
203
209
211
215
216
219
224
225
228
232
282
289
290
298
304
311
313
317
318
319
326
329
331
371
379
400
401
402
403
404
405
409
413



High Def

High Def
Infotainment
Infotainment
Infotainment
Infotainment
Infotainment
Infotainment

Kids
Kids
Kids
Kids
Kids
Kids
Kids
Kids
Music
Music
Music
Music
Music
Music
Marathi
Punjabi
Gujrati
Oriya
Oriya
Oriya

Discovery HD World

Animal Planet World
HD

History TV 18
DISCOVERY SCIENCE
DISCOVERY TURBO
FYI TV18
Sony BBC earth
Gyan Darshan
CARTOON NETWORK
Pogo
HUNGAMA
Marvel HQ
DISNEY
Discovery Kids
Disney Junior
Sony Yay
MTV
MTV Beats
ETC
SONY MIX
Zing
VH1
DD SAHYADRI
DD PUNJABI
DD Girnar
COLORS ORIYA
Tarang

Prarthana TV

421

427
428
430
431
432
438
442
449
451
453
457
458
461
463
471
480
482
487
491
501
507
548
572
589
593
594
595



